
'Verse in Traveller(ish) Numbers

The Verse In Traveller(ish) Numbers 
While The 'Verse is not written with Traveller Compatibility in mind, 
Traveller and The 'Verse are very close cousins.... Close enough that, for 
most Traveller fans, almost no modifications are needed. Close enough 
that fan made subsector variations are not uncommon. Close enough 
that several worlds as described are nearly identical to their Official 
Traveller Universe versions (Regina, Bellerophon, Persephone). And 
Close Enough that Traveller system generation can be used to make 
something that looks remarkably like the 'Verse. 
That said, this is not a full-on conversion of the 'Verse. This is simply 
taking the excellent fan-work, The Verse In Numbers, and converting 
those numbers into Traveller terms. 

This allows either using Traveller rules for play, or for Traveller-familiar 
persons to quickly access information in a very compact format. 
Distances are in either Astronomical Units (AU = 149,597,870,700 m) or 
Megameters (Mm = 1,000,000 m = 1,000 km). Bodies orbiting one of the 
stars are measured in AU; bodies orbiting a smaller body are usually in 
Mm. 
Sizes are traveller sizes of 1600km (1000 miles) diameter each. 
At 



'Verse in Traveller(ish) Numbers
Loc   Name (Engl)    Dist    SAHP    Px    TC                                                        
0000   White Sun   0 AU   A0 IV                                
0100   Bernadette   8.25 AU   7679   3.8                                   
0101   Nautilus   249.9 Mm   1346   7.5                                    
0102   Spinrad   346 Mm   1345   2.5                                        
0200   Londinium   9 AU   B869   4.5                                        
0201   Colchester   196 Mm   2556   9.1                                   
0202   Balkerne   284.5 Mm   1355   7.2                                   
0300   Sihnon   9.35 AU   8679   5.3                                         
0301   Airen   76.9 Mm   1354   4.7                                           
0302   Xiaojie   326.7 Mm   1344   9.7                                       
0303   Xiansheng   422.8 Mm   1356   2.3                                
0304   Yunnan   780.3 Mm   2546   3.9                                     
0400   Liann Jiun   10.85 AU   9669   3.8                                  
0401   Tiantan   196 Mm   1556   5.5                                        
0402   Fu   272.9 Mm   1356   2.3                                             
0500   Gonghe   12.35 AU   7669   2.6                                      
0501   Xing Yun   338.3 Mm   1357   1.2                                   
0600   Rubicon   13.1 AU   9676   1.0                                       
0700   Osiris   13.5 AU   8679   4.0                                           
0701   Epeuva   96.1 Mm   1556   2.9                                       
0702   Tannhauser   219.1 Mm   1355   1.8                              
0800   Qin Shi Huang   16.3 AU   K5 VI Protostar         
0810   Santo   0.25 AU   4568   8.5                                           
0811   Tethys   115.3 Mm   1344   2.7                                       
0812   New Luxor   230.6 Mm   1345   1.5                                
0900   Valentine   19.1 AU   6679   2.7                                     
0901   Selene   61.5 Mm   1346   8.0                                        
0902   Chons   380.6 Mm   1347   1.1                                       
0A00   Bellerophon   19.5 AU   8669   2.7                                 
0A01   Xanthus   138.4 Mm   1356   5.5                                    
0A02   Parth   192.2 Mm   1346   3.0                                         
0B00   Ariel   20.6 AU   8669   3.6                                             
0B01   Ariopolis   307.5 Mm   1346   6.0                                    
0B02   Shiva   353.6 Mm   1346   4.6                                        
0B03   Poseidon   392.1 Mm   1346   5.0                                  
0C00   Albion   21.35 AU   7679   2.2                                        
0D00   Lux   30 AU   K2 VI Protostar                              
0D10   Persephone   0.35 AU   9669   2.6                                 
0D11   Hades   153.8 Mm   1144   1.3   Pt                                    
0D12   Renao   234.5 Mm   1344   4.2                                       
0D20   Pelorum   0.4 AU   4568   5.6                                         
0D21   Kaleidoscope   319.1 Mm   1345   7.5                            
0E00   Dukkha   39.55 AU   1003   1.8   Nt                                   
0E01   Samudaya   18.4 Mm   1002   3.0   Nt                               
0E02   Nirodha   48.7 Mm   0002   2.7   Nt                                    
0E03   Magga   64.7 Mm   0002   3.5   Nt                                     
0F00   Ra Amiran   40.85 AU   2003   1.3   Nt                              
0F01   Namira   34.3 Mm   0003   1.3   Nt                                     
0G00   Halo   40 AU   Belt Begin                              
0G00   Halo   43 AU   Belt End                                 

Loc   Name (Engl)   Dist   SAHP   Px   TC                                                            
1000   Georgia   68 AU   G0 V                                  
1100   Ezra   0.35 AU   6678   2.0                                             
1101   Herschel   207.6 Mm   1357   6.7                                   
1200   Regina   0.7 AU   5668   2.5                                           
1201   Alexandria   415.2 Mm   1347   5.0                                
1300   Boros   1.45 AU   8668   5.5                                           
1301   Ares   284.5 Mm   1557   3.4                                          
1302   Turrent’s Moon   353.6 Mm   1345   10.0                       
1400   Kerry   1.85 AU   4578   5.5                                            
1401   Madcap   246 Mm   1556   1.3                                        
1500   Ithaca   2.6 AU   3578   8.0                                             
1501   Priam   99.9 Mm   2558   2.5                                          
1600   Prophet   3.7 AU   7A73   5.0   Nt                                      
1601   Perdido   123 Mm   1043   5.0   Nt                                     
1602   Dunny   242.2 Mm   1043   5.0   Nt                                    
1700   Elphame   6.35 AU   S000   0.0                                     
1701   Summerhome   1,249.3 Mm   1347   7.5                        
1702   Fiddler’s Green   2,690.8 Mm   1347   1.6                      
1703   Ithendra   4,420.6 Mm   1347   1.9                                 
1704   Sweethome   5,766 Mm   1346   4.5                              
1705   New Vienna   6,173.5 Mm   1346   1.9                           
1800   Di Yu   8.6 AU   8A73   5.0   Nt                                          
1801   Yama   73 Mm   1053   5.0   Nt                                          
1900   Athens   8.95 AU   8668   7.8                                         
1901   Ahnooie   86.5 Mm   1345   5.3                                      
1902   Argabuthon   173 Mm   1356   1.5                                  
1903   Ormuzd   296 Mm   1556   2.2                                        
1904   Whitefall   407.5 Mm   2556   2.5                                    
1A00   Daedalus   10.85 AU   U000   0.0                                  
1A01   Arvad’s Helm   576.6 Mm   3558   2.8                            
1A02   Notterdam   864.9 Mm   3558   1.2                                 
1A03   Rea   1,153.2 Mm   3558   2.0                                        
1A04   Box   2,344.8 Mm   3558   1.5                                        
1A05   Illyria   2,979.1 Mm   3558   1.3                                      
1A06   Shenandoah   3,236.6 Mm   2558   1.1                          
1A07   Dakhla   3,824.8 Mm 3547  7.5                                      
1A08   Sault   4,382.2 Mm   2053   5.0   Nt                                   
1B00   Newhope   12.7 AU    7668    5.0                                   
1B01   The Commons   180.7 Mm   2557   7.5                          
1B02   Splendor   303.7 Mm   2557   5.0                                   
1C00   Three Hills   13.45 AU   8668   1.8                                 
1C01   New Lafayette   69.2 Mm   1347   2.8                            
1C02   Conrad   126.9 Mm   1347   8.2                                      
1C03   Bob   196 Mm   1347   1.6                                              
1D00   Meadow   13.85 AU   7A63   5.0   Nt                                 
1D01   Salyut   92.3 Mm   1053   5.0   Nt                                      
1D02   Mir   357.5 Mm   1043   5.0   Nt                                         
1E00   Murphy   16.4 AU   K3 VI Protostar                    
1E10   Hera   0.35 AU   7678   3.8                                             
1E11   Bullet   40.4 Mm   0000   0.0   Nt                                       
1E12   Eris   103.8 Mm   1353   3.8                                           
1E20   Aphrodite   0.4 AU   6678   2.8                                       
1E21   Sturges   269.1 Mm   1347   1.3                                     
1E22   Hill   361.3 Mm   1356   3.5                                            
1E23   Thornley   422.8 Mm   1356   2.8                                   
1E24   Anton   480.5 Mm   1346   7.5                                        
1E30   Shadow   0.4 AU   7664   1.3                                         
1E31   Ossolambria   215.3 Mm   2554   3.8                             
1E32   Summerfair   430.5 Mm   2555   1.7                               

Loc   Name (Engl)   Dist   SAHP   Px   TC                                                            
2000   Red Sun   68 AU   G5 V                                
2100   Jiangyin   0.5 AU   9679   1.4                                         
2101   Tongyi   1.8 Mm   1558   1.2                                           
2102   Dangun   257.5 Mm   1347   6.5                                     
2103   Rhilidore   403.6 Mm   1347   1.8                                   
2200   New Melbourne   2 AU   6677   2.7                                
2201   Maria   253.7 Mm   1347   2.6                                        
2202   Destiny   461.3 Mm   1347   1.8                                     
2300   Motherlode   3.15 AU   Belt                           
2300   Motherlode   5 AU   Belt                                
2400   Greenleaf   6.9 AU   4568   2.2                                       
2401   Agyar   203.7 Mm 1356  2.0                                           
2402   Bryson’s Rock   365.2 Mm   1356   1.8                          
2500   Harvest   8.4 AU   B867   6.6                                         
2501   Farraday   292.1 Mm   1555   2.0                                   
2502   Higgins’ Moon   676.5 Mm   2555   6.4                           
2600   St. Albans   10.65 AU   8677   3.0                                  
2601   Pi Gu   78.8 Mm   1356   4.0                                          
2700   Anson’s World   11.4 AU   9678   1.3                             
2701   Spider   180.7 Mm   2557   4.0                                       
2702   Varley   303.7 Mm   1557   3.4                                       
2703   Steele   538.2 Mm   1557   2.2                                       
2800   Jubilee   12.9 AU   7A63   5.0   Nt                                     
2801   Covenant   261.4 Mm   1053   5.0   Nt                               
2900   Himinbjorg   15.95 AU   K2 VI Protostar             
2910   Aesir   0.35 AU   7678   1.1                                            
2911   Bestla   115.3 Mm   2557   1.9                                       
2912   Borr   234.5 Mm   1355   7.9                                           
2913   Odin   353.6 Mm   1357   1.7                                          
2920   Moab   0.45 AU   6173   5.0   Nt                                        
2921   Red Rock   80.7 Mm   1043   5.0   Nt                                 
2922   Mesa   169.1 Mm   1043   5.0   Nt                                      
2930   Brisingamen   0.55 AU   5667   7.5                                
2931   Freya   57.7 Mm   1356   2.5                                          
2932   Alberich   123 Mm   1556   1.5                                       
2933   Beowulf   226.8 Mm   1356   1.2                                     
2940   Anvil   0.65 AU   6163   5.0   Nt                                          
2941   Hammer   138.4 Mm   1043   5.0   Nt                                 
2A00   Heinlein   2.75 AU   K1 VI Protostar                   
2A10   Triumph   0.45 AU   2577   3.3                                       
2A11   Mycroft   342.1 Mm   1347   1.2                                      
2A20   Paquin   0.6 AU   7668   1.8                                           
2A21   Shinbone   111.5 Mm   1346   3.0                                  
2A22   Clawthorn   161.4 Mm   1345   7.5                                 
2A23   Port Chester   376.7 Mm   1003   1.2   Nt                          
2A30   Lazarus   0.65 AU   6668   1.4                                        
2A31   Dora   288.3 Mm    1355   2.5                                    
2A40   Silverhold   1.9 AU   6678   7.4                                       
2A41   Beggar’s Tin   330.6 Mm   1345   3.8                             



'Verse in Traveller(ish) Numbers
Loc   Name (Engl)   Dist    SAHP   Px   TC                                   
3000   Kalidasa   121 AU   F5 V                                
3100   Sho-Je Downs   0.85 AU   5668   1.1                             
3101   Miyazaki   119.2 Mm   1345   2.2                                   
3102   Kuan Lo   165.3 Mm   1344   7.5                                    
3200   Verbena   1.2 AU   7667   7.9                                         
3201   Lassek   184.5 Mm   1356   1.2                                      
3202   Barrimend   265.2 Mm   1556   3.0                                 
3300   Constance   1.6 AU   7677   8.5                                     
3301   Barrowclough   142.2 Mm   1355   2.5                           
3302   Disraeli   280.6 Mm   1345   6.0                                     
3400   Glacier   2.35 AU   4473   5.0   Pt                                      
3401   Denali   157.6 Mm   1143   5.0   Pt                                    
3500   Vishnu   2.7 AU   5463   5.0   Pt                                        
3501   Ganesha   146.1 Mm   1143   5.0   Pt                                
3502   Rama   315.2 Mm    1143    5.0   Pt                                   
3600   Heaven   3.85 AU   S000   0.0                                       
3601   Urvasi   691.9 Mm   3557   7.8                                       
3602   Menaka   853.4 Mm   1356   1.5                                     
3603   Rambha   1,441.5 Mm   1555   9.6                                 
3604   Tilottama   1,633.7 Mm   1556   5.2                                
3700   Angel   4.6 AU   7677   6.2                                             
3710   Zephyr   4.6 AU   4547   2.0                                           
3800   Delphi   4.95 AU   7773   5.0   Pt                                       
3801   Clio   69.1 Mm    1143   5.0   Pt                                          
3802   Thalia   188.4 Mm    1143   5.0   Pt                                     
3803   Calliope   303.7 Mm   1143   5.0   Pt                                 
3900   New Kasmir   5.35 AU   8677   6.9                                 
3901   Skardu   269.1 Mm   2557   1.1                                      
3A00   Whittier   5.7 AU   7667   3.7                                          
3A01   Ita   968.7 Mm   1143   8.0   Pt                                          

Loc   Name (Engl)   Dist   SAHP   Px   TC                                                            
3B00   Penglia   8.15 AU   K5 VI Protostar                    
3B10   Beylix   0.2 AU   6667   2.3                                             
3B11   Charity   246 Mm   1355   7.5                                         
3B12   Cinote   392.1 Mm   1345   4.0                                       
3B13   St. Lucius   438.2 Mm   1345   3.3                                  
3B20   Newhall   0.25 AU   6666   8.0                                        
3B21   Severance   176.8 Mm   1045   4.0   Nt                             
3B22   Darcke   299.8 Mm   1556   2.0                                      
3B23   Mohenrichia   388.2 Mm   1555   5.0                              
3B30   Oberon   0.3 AU   6763   5.0   Pt                                       
3B31   Puck   113.4 Mm   1143   5.0   Pt                                      
3B32   Quince   292.1 Mm    1143   5.0   Pt                             
3B33   Bottom   376.7 Mm   1143   5.0   Pt                                   
3B34   Six Sigma   280,972.7 Mm   0000   0.0   Nt                       
3B35   Lear   280,972.7 Mm   1145   1.6   Pt                                

3C00   Ghost   10.6 AU   7773   5.0   Pt                                        
3C01   Inferno   65.3 Mm   1143   5.0   Pt                                     
3C02   Xibalia   149.9 Mm   1143   5.0   Pt                                    
3D00   Aberdeen   10.95 AU   6677   1.2                                   
3D01   Vesta   292.1 Mm   2556   2.0                                        
3E00   Zeus   12.1 AU   S000   0.0                                           
3E01   Isabel   634.3 Mm    1344   6.0                                  
3E02   Sophie   757.3 Mm   3557   2.2                                      
3E03   Victoria   957.2 Mm   3547   5.0                                     
3E04   Delynn   1,241.6 Mm   3557   3.5                                   
3E05   Gayle   1,918.2 Mm    2555   2.5                               
3E06   Betty   2,210.3 Mm   1153   5.0   Pt                                   
3F00   Beaumonde   12.85 AU   7668   1.8                               
3F01   Hastur   116.1 Mm   1356   1.1                                       
3F02   Geneva   357.5 Mm   2556   8.6                                     
3G00   Djinn’s Bane   13.6 AU   W000   0.0                             
3G01   Illat   1,499.2 Mm   1354   4.7                                        
3G02   Hilal   1,672.1 Mm   2555   2.5                                      
3G03   Hubal   1,845.1 Mm   2556   6.0                                    
3G04   Sin   2,114.2 Mm   3557   1.7                                        
3G05   Ta’lab   2,460.2 Mm    3557   1.2                              
3G06   Wadd   3,113.6 Mm    1554   2.0                              
3H00   Salisbury   14.35 AU   5666   2.0                                    
3H01   Lennox   203.7 Mm   1004   1.6   Nt                                   

Loc   Name (Engl)   Dist   SAHP   Px   TC                                                            
4000   Blue Sun   180 AU   F0 V                               
4100   Meridian   1.65 AU   6676   7.5                                       
4101   Burnet   299.8 Mm   1345   7.5                                       
4200   New Canaan   2 AU   6765   2.4   Pt                                  
4201   Ugarit   211.4 Mm   1344   4.6                                        
4202   Lilac   365.2 Mm   3555   1.5                                          
4300   Muir   3.15 AU   5676   3.5                                             
4301   Arminius   132 Mm   1355   4.5                                      
4302   Shepherd’s Mission   199.9 Mm   1345   1.8                  
4400   Fury   6.15 AU   Z000   0.0                                            
4401   Coldstone   3,459.6 Mm   1354   8.9                              
4402   Blackwood   3,844 Mm   1344   4.9                                
4403   Seventh Circle   7,688 Mm   1143   5.0   Pt                       
4404   Nipmuc   8,153.1 Mm   1554   2.7                                  
4405   Genae   8,403 Mm   1243   5.0   Pt                                    
4406   Iscariot   8,806.6 Mm   1554   2.4                                   
4407   Katarina   8,983.4 Mm   1243   5.0   Pt                              
4408   Sakura   9,371.7 Mm   2453   5.0   Pt                                
4500   Uroborus   6.9 AU   Belt                                 
4500   Uroborus   8.4 AU   Belt                                 
4600   Highgate   9.15 AU   6676   2.8   BS                                   
4601   Stonewall   29.2 Mm   1345   2.8   BS TL                                 
4602   Perth   223 Mm   1353   2.4                                            
4700   Dragon’s Egg   11.75 AU   V000   0.0                            
4701   Yudhishtira   1,191.6 Mm   1555   2.0                            
4702   Bhima   1,345.4 Mm   1344   4.6                                    
4703   Nakula   1,537.6 Mm    1344   6.6                             
4704   Sahadeva   1,729.8 Mm   1353   8.0                              
4705   Glynis   1,922 Mm   1342   10.0                                     
4800   Deadwood   14 AU   6666   1.6                                      
4801   Haven   184.5 Mm   2554   7.8                                       
4802   New Omaha   369 Mm   1344   5.0                                
4900   Shenzhou   14.4 AU   7675   2.5                                    
4901   Tiangong   422.8 Mm   2544   1.5                                  
4A00   Burnham   23 AU   K6 VI Protostar                     
4A10   Miranda   0.4 AU   7673   5.2   Reavers                                      
4A11   Caliban   96.1 Mm   2453   7.0   Pt                                    
      0 AU   0000   0.0                                                                 

Based upon The 'Verse In Numbers, by Andy Gore, J. Chris  Bourdier, &  William T. Pace. Adapted with permission. 
Some elements ©Universal Studios, Fox Studios, and/or QMX; no challenge is intended.

PS Mass Type
Burnham 0.3 K6 VI
Penglia 0.32 K5 VI
Heinlein 0.4 K1 VI
Himinbjorg 0.38 K2 VI
Murphy 0.36 K3 VI
Lux 0.39 K2 VI
Qin Shi Huang 0.31 K5 VI

Size VI Stellar Masses by Spectral Type
F5 F6 F7 F8 F9 K0 K1 K2 K3 K4 K5 K6 K7 K8 K9 M0
0.526 0.507 0.488 0.468 0.449 0.43 0.41 0.39 0.37 0.35 0.33 0.295 0.26 0.224 0.189 0.154



'Verse in Traveller(ish) Numbers
White Sun   0 AU   A0 IV             Qin Shi Huang   16.3 AU   K5 VI Protostar Lux   30 AU   K2 VI Protostar                        
Georgia   68 AU   G0 V               Murphy   16.4 AU   K3 VI Protostar               
Red Sun   68 AU   G5 V             Himinbjorg   15.95 AU   K2 VI Protostar     Heinlein   2.75 AU   K1 VI Protostar             
Kalidasa   121 AU   F5 V            Penglia   8.15 AU   K5 VI Protostar               
Blue Sun   180 AU   F0 V           Burnham   23 AU   K6 VI Protostar                

White Sun   0 AU   A0 IV                 
Bernadette   8.25 AU   7679   3.8       Nautilus   249.9 Mm   1346   7.5        Spinrad   346 Mm   1345   2.5              
Londinium   9 AU   B869   4.5             Colchester   196 Mm   2556   9.1       Balkerne   284.5 Mm   1355   7.2         
Sihnon   9.35 AU   8679   5.3             Airen   76.9 Mm   1354   4.7               Xiaojie   326.7 Mm   1344   9.7           Xiansheng   422.8 Mm   1356   2.3    Yunnan   780.3 Mm   2546   3.9         
Liann Jiun   10.85 AU   9669   3.8      Tiantan   196 Mm   1556   5.5            Fu   272.9 Mm   1356   2.3                   
Gonghe   12.35 AU   7669   2.6          Xing Yun   338.3 Mm   1357   1.2          
Rubicon   13.1 AU   9676   1.0               
Osiris   13.5 AU   8679   4.0               Epeuva   96.1 Mm   1556   2.9           Tannhauser   219.1 Mm   1355   1.8    
Qin Shi Huang   16.3 AU   K5 VI Protostar See Detail
Valentine   19.1 AU   6679   2.7         Selene   61.5 Mm   1346   8.0            Chons   380.6 Mm   1347   1.1             
Bellerophon   19.5 AU   8669   2.7     Xanthus   138.4 Mm   1356   5.5        Parth   192.2 Mm   1346   3.0               
Ariel   20.6 AU   8669   3.6                 Ariopolis   307.5 Mm   1346   6.0        Shiva   353.6 Mm   1346   4.6              
Albion   21.35 AU   7679   2.2                
Lux   30 AU   K2 VI Protostar                      See Detail
Persephone   0.35 AU   9669   2.6     Hades   153.8 Mm   1144   1.3   Pt            Renao   234.5 Mm   1344   4.2             
Pelorum   0.4 AU   4568   5.6             Kaleidoscope   319.1 Mm   1345   7.5    
Dukkha   39.55 AU   1003   1.8   Nt           Samudaya   18.4 Mm   1002   3.0   Nt       Nirodha   48.7 Mm   2   2.7   Nt                  Magga   64.7 Mm   2   3.5   Nt                    
Ra Amiran   40.85 AU   2003   1.3   Nt      Namira   34.3 Mm   3   1.3   Nt                      
Halo   40 AU   43 AU   Belt                          
Qin Shi Huang   16.3 AU   K5 VI Protostar     
Santo   0.25 AU   4568   8.5               Tethys   115.3 Mm   1344   2.7           New Luxor   230.6 Mm   1345   1.5      
Lux   30 AU   K2 VI Protostar                          
Persephone   0.35 AU   9669   2.6     Hades   153.8 Mm   1144   1.3   Pt            Renao   234.5 Mm   1344   4.2             
Pelorum   0.4 AU   4568   5.6             Kaleidoscope   319.1 Mm   1345   7.5    



'Verse in Traveller(ish) Numbers
Georgia   68 AU   G0 V                   
Ezra   0.35 AU   6678   2.0                 Herschel   207.6 Mm   1357   6.7          
Regina   0.7 AU   5668   2.5               Alexandria   415.2 Mm   1347   5.0       
Boros   1.45 AU   8668   5.5               Ares   284.5 Mm   1557   3.4              Turrent’s Moon   353.6 Mm   1345   10.0         
Kerry   1.85 AU   4578   5.5                Madcap   246 Mm   1556   1.3               
Ithaca   2.6 AU   3578   8.0                 Priam   99.9 Mm   2558   2.5                 
Prophet   3.7 AU   7A73   5.0   Nt               Perdido   123 Mm   1043   5.0   Nt             Dunny   242.2 Mm   1043   5.0   Nt              
Elphame   6.35 AU   S000   0.0          Summerhome   1,249.3 Mm   1347   7.5     Fiddler’s Green   2,690.8 Mm   1347   1.6   Ithendra   4,420.6 Mm   1347   1.9     Sweethome   5,766 Mm   1346   4.5  

New Vienna   6,173.5 Mm   1346   1.9    

Di Yu   8.6 AU   8A73   5.0   Nt                   Yama   73 Mm   1053   5.0   Nt                     
Athens   8.95 AU   8668   7.8             Ahnooie   86.5 Mm   1345   5.3          Argabuthon   173 Mm   1356   1.5      Ormuzd   296 Mm   1556   2.2            Whitefall   407.5 Mm   2556   2.5        
Daedalus   10.85 AU   U000   0.0       Arvad’s Helm   576.6 Mm   3558   2.8 Notterdam   864.9 Mm   3558   1.2     Rea   1,153.2 Mm   3558   2.0            Box   2,344.8 Mm   3558   1.5            

Illyria   2,979.1 Mm   3558   1.3          Shenandoah   3,236.6 Mm   2558   1.1        Dakhla   3,824.8 Mm   3547   7.5       Sault   4,382.2 Mm   2053   5.0   Nt           

Newhope   12.7 AU   7668   5.0         The Commons   180.7 Mm   2557   7.5       Splendor   303.7 Mm   2557   5.0         
Three Hills   13.45 AU   8668   1.8     New Lafayette   69.2 Mm   1347   2.8 Conrad   126.9 Mm   1347   8.2          Bob   196 Mm   1347   1.6                   
Meadow   13.85 AU   7A63   5.0   Nt          Salyut   92.3 Mm   1053   5.0   Nt              Mir   357.5 Mm   1043   5.0   Nt                   
Murphy   16.4 AU   K3 VI Protostar            See Detail
Murphy   16.4 AU   K3 VI Protostar                
Hera   0.35 AU   7678   3.8                 Bullet   40.4 Mm   0   0.0   Nt                     Eris   103.8 Mm   1353   3.8                 
Aphrodite   0.4 AU   6678   2.8           Sturges   269.1 Mm   1347   1.3         Hill   361.3 Mm   1356   3.5                Thornley   422.8 Mm   1356   2.8       Anton   480.5 Mm   1346   7.5            
Shadow   0.4 AU   7664   1.3             Ossolambria   215.3 Mm   2554   3.8 Summerfair   430.5 Mm   2555   1.7     

Red Sun   68 AU   G5 V                 
Jiangyin   0.5 AU   9679   1.4             Tongyi   1.8 Mm   1558   1.2               Dangun   257.5 Mm   1347   6.5         Rhilidore   403.6 Mm   1347   1.8        
New Melbourne   2 AU   6677   2.7    Maria   253.7 Mm   1347   2.6            Destiny   461.3 Mm   1347   1.8           
Motherlode   3.15 AU   5 AU   Belt              
Greenleaf   6.9 AU   4568   2.2           Agyar   203.7 Mm   1356   2.0            Bryson’s Rock   365.2 Mm   1356   1.8          
Harvest   8.4 AU   B867   6.6              Farraday   292.1 Mm   1555   2.0       Higgins’ Moon   676.5 Mm   2555   6.4   
St. Albans   10.65 AU   8677   3.0      Pi Gu   78.8 Mm   1356   4.0                 
Anson’s World   11.4 AU   9678   1.3 Spider   180.7 Mm   2557   4.0           Varley   303.7 Mm   1557   3.4           Steele   538.2 Mm   1557   2.2            
Jubilee   12.9 AU   7A63   5.0   Nt              Covenant   261.4 Mm   1053   5.0   Nt          
Himinbjorg   15.95 AU   K2 VI Protostar     See Detail
Heinlein   2.75 AU   K1 VI Protostar           See Detail
Himinbjorg   15.95 AU   K2 VI Protostar         
Aesir   0.35 AU   7678   1.1                Bestla   115.3 Mm   2557   1.9           Borr   234.5 Mm   1355   7.9               Odin   353.6 Mm   1357   1.7               
Moab   0.45 AU   6173   5.0   Nt                Red Rock   80.7 Mm   1043   5.0   Nt         Mesa   169.1 Mm   1043   5.0   Nt                
Brisingamen   0.55 AU   5667   7.5    Freya   57.7 Mm   1356   2.5              Alberich   123 Mm   1556   1.5           Beowulf   226.8 Mm   1356   1.2          
Anvil   0.65 AU   6163   5.0   Nt                  Hammer   138.4 Mm   1043   5.0   Nt            
Heinlein   2.75 AU   K1 VI Protostar               
Triumph   0.45 AU   2577   3.3           Mycroft   342.1 Mm   1347   1.2             
Paquin   0.6 AU   7668   1.8               Shinbone   111.5 Mm   1346   3.0      Clawthorn   161.4 Mm   1345   7.5     Port Chester   376.7 Mm   1003   1.2   Nt   
Lazarus   0.65 AU   6668   1.4            Dora   288.3 Mm   1355   2.5                 
Silverhold   1.9 AU   6678   7.4           Beggar’s Tin   330.6 Mm   1345   3.8    



'Verse in Traveller(ish) Numbers
Kalidasa   121 AU   F5 V                
Sho-Je Downs   0.85 AU   5668   1.1 Miyazaki   119.2 Mm   1345   2.2       Kuan Lo   165.3 Mm   1344   7.5          
Verbena   1.2 AU   7667   7.9             Lassek   184.5 Mm   1356   1.2          Barrimend   265.2 Mm   1556   3.0       
Constance   1.6 AU   7677   8.5         Barrowclough   142.2 Mm   1355   2.5 Disraeli   280.6 Mm   1345   6.0           
Glacier   2.35 AU   4473   5.0   Pt              Denali   157.6 Mm   1143   5.0   Pt               
Vishnu   2.7 AU   5463   5.0   Pt                Ganesha   146.1 Mm   1143   5.0   Pt        Rama   315.2 Mm   1143   5.0   Pt               
Heaven   3.85 AU   S000   0.0            Urvasi   691.9 Mm   3557   7.8           Menaka   853.4 Mm   1356   1.5         Rambha   1,441.5 Mm   1555   9.6     Tilottama   1,633.7 Mm   1556   5.2    
Angel   4.6 AU   7677   6.2                 Zephyr   4.6 AU   4547   2.0                  
Delphi   4.95 AU   7773   5.0   Pt               Clio   69.1 Mm   1143   5.0   Pt                  Thalia   188.4 Mm   1143   5.0   Pt             Calliope   303.7 Mm   1143   5.0   Pt          
New Kasmir   5.35 AU   8677   6.9     Skardu   269.1 Mm   2557   1.1             
Whittier   5.7 AU   7667   3.7              Ita   968.7 Mm   1143   8.0   Pt                     
Penglia   8.15 AU   K5 VI Protostar            See Detail
Ghost   10.6 AU   7773   5.0   Pt                Inferno   65.3 Mm   1143   5.0   Pt             Xibalia   149.9 Mm   1143   5.0   Pt              
Aberdeen   10.95 AU   6677   1.2       Vesta   292.1 Mm   2556   2.0               
Zeus   12.1 AU   S000   0.0                Isabel   634.3 Mm   1344   6.0            Sophie   757.3 Mm   3557   2.2          Victoria   957.2 Mm   3547   5.0         Delynn   1,241.6 Mm   3557   3.5       

Gayle   1,918.2 Mm   2555   2.5         Betty   2,210.3 Mm   1153   5.0   Pt             

Beaumonde   12.85 AU   7668   1.8   Hastur   116.1 Mm   1356   1.1           Geneva   357.5 Mm   2556   8.6           
Djinn’s Bane   13.6 AU   W000   0.0    Illat   1,499.2 Mm   1354   4.7             Hilal   1,672.1 Mm   2555   2.5           Hubal   1,845.1 Mm   2556   6.0         Sin   2,114.2 Mm   3557   1.7             

Ta’lab   2,460.2 Mm   3557   1.2         Wadd   3,113.6 Mm   1554   2.0           

Salisbury   14.35 AU   5666   2.0        Lennox   203.7 Mm   1004   1.6   Nt              
Penglia   8.15 AU   K5 VI Protostar                
Beylix   0.2 AU   6667   2.3                 Charity   246 Mm   1355   7.5             Cinote   392.1 Mm   1345   4.0           St. Lucius   438.2 Mm   1345   3.3       
Newhall   0.25 AU   6666   8.0            Severance   176.8 Mm   1045   4.0   Nt     Darcke   299.8 Mm   1556   2.0          Mohenrichia   388.2 Mm   1555   5.0   
Oberon   0.3 AU   6763   5.0   Pt               Puck   113.4 Mm   1143   5.0   Pt              Quince   292.1 Mm   1143   5.0   Pt           Bottom   376.7 Mm   1143   5.0   Pt           Six Sigma   280,972.7 Mm   0   0.0               

  Nt                                   
Lear   280,972.7 Mm   1145   1.6   Pt           



'Verse in Traveller(ish) Numbers
Blue Sun   180 AU   F0 V           
Meridian   1.65 AU   6676   7.5           Burnet   299.8 Mm   1345   7.5           
New Canaan   2 AU   6765   2.4   Pt          Ugarit   211.4 Mm   1344   4.6            Lilac   365.2 Mm   3555   1.5              
Muir   3.15 AU   5676   3.5                 Arminius   132 Mm   1355   4.5          Shepherd’s Mission   199.9 Mm   1345   1.8
Fury   6.15 AU   Z000   0.0                 Coldstone   3,459.6 Mm   1354   8.9  Blackwood   3,844 Mm   1344   4.9    Seventh Circle   7,688 Mm   1143   5.0         

  Pt                                   
Nipmuc   8,153.1 Mm   1554   2.7      

Genae   8,403 Mm   1243   5.0   Pt            
Iscariot   8,806.6 Mm   1554   2.4       
Katarina   8,983.4 Mm   1243   5.0   Pt      Sakura   9,371.7 Mm   2453   5.0   Pt        
Uroborus   6.9 AU   8.4 AU   Belt             
Highgate   9.15 AU   6676   2.8   BS           Stonewall   29.2 Mm   1345   2.8   BS TL         Perth   223 Mm   1353   2.4                
Dragon’s Egg   11.75 AU   V000   0.0 Yudhishtira   1,191.6 Mm   1555   2.0 Bhima   1,345.4 Mm   1344   4.6        Nakula   1,537.6 Mm   1344   6.6       Sahadeva   1,729.8 Mm   1353   8.0  

Glynis   1,922 Mm   1342   10.0           

Deadwood   14 AU   6666   1.6          Haven   184.5 Mm   2554   7.8           New Omaha   369 Mm   1344   5.0    
Shenzhou   14.4 AU   7675   2.5        Tiangong   422.8 Mm   2544   1.5      
Burnham   23 AU   K6 VI Protostar             See Detail
Burnham   23 AU   K6 VI Protostar             
Miranda   0.4 AU   7673   5.2                 
Reavers

Caliban   96.1 Mm   2453   7.0   Pt            


